JANUARY 10, 2025

WESTWIND PAC

COMMUNITY UPDATES

NAPPYT NeW VeARY

JANUARY PAC MEETING
Monday, January 13 @ 6:30pm via TEAMS

\ AGENDA
\J 0 | N Welcome

U S 1. Approval of the November 2024 meeting minutes
2. Chair's Report
/ 3. Treasurer's Report
o '\%L(,% e Presentation of December 2024 financial report
e \].\ae@a;\ 4. Committee and Club Reports
Sy\aeze{\(\%da 5. DPAC's position on SOGI education - discussion
(2
NANIT S 6. Other Business

7. Administrative Report

HOT LUNCH LUNCH DATE ORDER DEADLINE

Pizza Day — Yummy Slice + Booster Juice Tuesday, January 21 | Thur, Jan 16 @ 11:59pm

Boston Pizza + Booster Juice Friday, January 31 Thur, Jan 23 @ 11:59pm

Pizza Day — Yummy Slice Tuesday, February 4 | Mon, Jan 27 @ 11:59pm

Just Poke Tuesday, February 11 | Mon, Feb 3 @ 11:59pm

Pizza Day — Yummy Slice + Booster Juice Tuesday, February 18 | Mon, Feb 10 @ 11:59pm

Boston Pizza Friday, February 28 Thur, Feb 20 @ 11:59pm

Dominos Tuesday, March 4 Mon, Feb 24 @ 11:59pm

Olive Lunch + Booster Juice Tuesday, March 11 Mon, Mar 3 @ 11:59pm



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U87DMpdIYOAthX11Ahy4Y6Z-1Dwy2Rl4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WWD1lrcqZqIONp9pDr60beF0IBvxkFON/view?usp=sharing

JANUARY 10, 2025

FUNDRAISING SUCCESSES

~ Huge thank you for your support
¥ of the 2024 Holiday Gift Raffle!

The kids had a blast & we raised
$1000 through ticket sales. The
Westwind Student Leadership
Club will donate a portion of
proceeds to the charity of their

: 1 choice. 06
q ;" Thanks to Drew S. Gvﬂ}

i for organizing!

Thank you also for your
generous response to our
annual ask letter! We received
an incredible $3800 in direct
donations that will help fund
our various initiatives to
support students!

VOLUNTEERS WELCOME!

need many hands. Contact Jordan at

Interested in volunteering? Many initiatives
rudekteacher@gmail.com for more info! {]l ﬂ

MISS AN UPDATE?

Stay in the loop! Follow us on instagram
@westwindelementaryPAC, join our WW PAC Facebook Page &
find archived updates at https://westwind.sd38.bc.ca/pac.



https://www.instagram.com/westwindelementarypac/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/groups/205434056304180
https://westwind.sd38.bc.ca/pac

